



DETAILED BID RESULTS CITY OF SANTA MARIA
E-MAIL: publicworks@cityofsantamaria.org



PROJECT: VETERANS MEMORIAL PARK IMPROVEMENTS				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				JJ Fisher		RDZ Contractors		JF Will Co.		V. Lopez & Sons	
BID NO.: 2022/07								P.O. Box 2219		P.O. Box 760		2640 Industrial Parkway, Suite 100		P.O. Box 488	
BID OPENING DATE: 11/15/2022								Nipomo, CA 93444		Nipomo, CA 93443		Santa Maria, CA 93455		Santa Maria, CA 93456	
BASE BID ITEMS	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED TOTAL	
1 Construction Coordination	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$76,200.00	\$ 76,200.00	\$72,886.00	\$ 72,886.00	\$139,680.00	\$ 139,680.00	\$77,280.00	\$ 77,280.00			
2 Earthwork, And Subgrade Preparation	1	LS	\$53,000.00	\$ 53,000.00	\$104,000.00	\$ 104,000.00	\$95,514.00	\$ 95,514.00	\$80,986.00	\$ 80,986.00	\$299,237.00	\$ 299,237.00			
3 Demolition, Clearing And Grubbing	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$62,300.00	\$ 62,300.00	\$229,644.00	\$ 229,644.00	107,314.55	\$ 107,314.55	\$168,000.00	\$ 168,000.00			
4 Erosion/Sediment Control	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$8,600.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	26,967.50	\$ 26,967.50	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00			
5 Electrical	1	LS	\$175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$274,700.00	\$ 274,700.00	\$294,419.00	\$ 294,419.00	269,288.00	\$ 269,288.00	\$287,241.00	\$ 287,241.00			
6 Grind, Remove, And Replace With Base	21,000	SF	\$1.60	\$ 33,600.00	\$4.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$1.13	\$ 23,730.00	0.82	\$ 17,220.00	\$1.68	\$ 35,280.00			
7 Wheel Stops, Striping And Signage	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$15,912.00	\$ 15,912.00	12,309.00	\$ 12,309.00	\$12,533.00	\$ 12,533.00			
8 Tubular Steel, Tubular Steel Gates, And Decorative Fencing	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$49,550.00	\$ 49,550.00	\$17,784.00	\$ 17,784.00	50,908.00	\$ 50,908.00	\$51,834.00	\$ 51,834.00			
9 Playground Equipment, Exercise Units Rubberized Surfacing, Concrete mowcurb At Exercise Area, Grading And Drainage For Playground And Exercise Areas	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$27,168.00	\$ 27,168.00	68,319.00	\$ 68,319.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00			
10 Site Amenities	1	LS	\$32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$114,496.00	\$ 114,496.00	71,600.00	\$ 71,600.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00			
11 3' CMU Wall	20	LF	\$150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$536.00	\$ 10,720.00	\$420.00	\$ 8,400.00	575.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$2,968.00	\$ 59,360.00			
12 7' CMU Wall	300	LF	\$350.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$215.00	\$ 64,500.00	\$762.00	\$ 228,600.00	551.23	\$ 165,369.00	\$485.00	\$ 145,500.00			
13 Decorative Monument Walls & Entry Monuments at Corners	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$66,500.00	\$ 66,500.00	\$120,570.00	\$ 120,570.00	53,840.00	\$ 53,840.00	\$71,613.00	\$ 71,613.00			
14 ADA Ramps	1,750	SF	\$17.00	\$ 29,750.00	\$11.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$9.90	\$ 17,325.00	20.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$25.00	\$ 43,750.00			
15 Curb Ramps	750	SF	\$17.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$11.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$9.90	\$ 7,425.00	20.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$25.00	\$ 18,750.00			
16 4" Thick Concrete	8,000	SF	\$10.50	\$ 84,000.00	\$8.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$9.53	\$ 76,240.00	12.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$6.00	\$ 48,000.00			
17 4" Thick Color Concrete	2,000	SF	\$15.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$12.25	\$ 24,500.00	\$11.66	\$ 23,320.00	22.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$9.00	\$ 18,000.00			
18 6" Thick Color Concrete	4,500	SF	\$15.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$15.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$12.87	\$ 57,915.00	28.00	\$ 126,000.00	\$14.00	\$ 63,000.00			
19 6" Concrete Cross Gutter and Spandrel	3,000	SF	\$13.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$18.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$12.87	\$ 38,610.00	20.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$25.00	\$ 75,000.00			
20 New Concrete V-Gutter	1,200	SF	\$38.00	\$ 45,600.00	\$18.50	\$ 22,200.00	\$12.38	\$ 14,856.00	20.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$25.00	\$ 30,000.00			
21 Curb And Gutter Per Civil Plans	200	LF	\$21.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$51.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$59.40	\$ 11,880.00	45.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$75.00	\$ 15,000.00			
22 Driveways	300	SF	\$18.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$38.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$13.86	\$ 4,158.00	25.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$30.00	\$ 9,000.00			
23 Truncated Domes	300	SF	\$35.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$51.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$49.50	\$ 14,850.00	40.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$20.00	\$ 6,000.00			
24 Vehicular Pavers	12,000	SF	\$8.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$18.00	\$ 216,000.00	\$9.88	\$ 118,560.00	10.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$18.00	\$ 216,000.00			
25 12"X12" Tiles	1,500	SF	\$10.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$45.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$83.41	\$ 125,115.00	17.70	\$ 26,550.00	\$34.22	\$ 51,330.00			
26 Decomposed Granite	18,000	SF	\$4.25	\$ 76,500.00	\$4.50	\$ 81,000.00	\$3.80	\$ 68,400.00	6.90	\$ 124,200.00	\$2.50	\$ 45,000.00			
27 Steel Landscape Edging	200	LF	\$12.50	\$ 2,500.00	\$19.50	\$ 3,900.00	\$17.68	\$ 3,536.00	20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$32.00	\$ 6,400.00			
28 3" Thick Layer of Gravel	3,000	SF	\$1.50	\$ 4,500.00	\$3.50	\$ 10,500.00	\$2.86	\$ 8,580.00	5.13	\$ 15,390.00	\$2.80	\$ 8,400.00			
29 Irrigation System	1	LS	\$60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$167,000.00	\$ 167,000.00	\$180,791.00	\$ 180,791.00	182,530.00	\$ 182,530.00	\$165,760.00	\$ 165,760.00			
30 Imported Topsoil, Soil Preparation, Shovel Cut and Mulching	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$103,250.00	\$ 103,250.00	\$52,738.00	\$ 52,738.00	55,710.00	\$ 55,710.00	\$46,872.00	\$ 46,872.00			
31 24-Inch Box Trees	16	EA	\$500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$780.00	\$ 12,480.00	850.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$527.00	\$ 8,432.00			
32 1 Gallon Shrubs	200	EA	\$15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$130.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$22.88	\$ 4,576.00	30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$36.00	\$ 7,200.00			
33 2 Gallon Shrubs	80	EA	\$20.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$25.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$37.50	\$ 3,000.00	40.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$43.00	\$ 3,440.00			
34 5 Gallon Shrubs	350	EA	\$30.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$35.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$98.80	\$ 34,580.00	105.00	\$ 36,750.00	\$43.00	\$ 15,050.00			
35 Turf Hydroseeding	40,000	SF	\$0.50	\$ 20,000.00	\$0.16	\$ 6,400.00	\$0.19	\$ 7,600.00	0.20	\$ 8,000.00	\$0.52	\$ 20,800.00			
35 Plant Establishment	1	LS	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$2,150.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$8,736.00	\$ 8,736.00	9,400.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$13,440.00	\$ 13,440.00			
TOTAL:				\$ 1,168,900.00		\$ 1,882,120.00		\$ 2,147,094.00		\$ 2,109,131.05		\$ 2,195,002.00			

ADDITIVE ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE A - LABYRINTH GARDEN

37 Steel Landscape Edging	200	LF	\$12.50	\$ 2,500.00	\$19.50	\$ 3,900.00	\$17.68	\$ 3,536.00	\$20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$43.12	\$ 8,624.00
38 Decomposed Granite	2,500	SF	\$4.25	\$ 10,625.00	\$4.50	\$ 11,250.00	\$4.16	\$ 10,400.00	\$5.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$3.15	\$ 7,875.00
39 Imported Topsoil, Soil Preparation, Shovel Cut And Mulching	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$5,761.00	\$ 5,761.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$13,440.00	\$ 13,440.00
40 Irrigation System	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$10,080.00	\$ 10,080.00
41 4 Inch Pot Shurbs	200	EA	\$10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$7.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$12.48	\$ 2,496.00	\$15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$29.12	\$ 5,824.00
42 1 Gallon Shrubs	40	EA	\$15.00	\$ 600.00	\$13.00	\$ 520.00	\$26.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$30.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$36.00	\$ 1,440.00
43 5 Gallon Shrubs	170	EA	\$30.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$32.20	\$ 5,474.00	\$72.80	\$ 12,376.00	\$80.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$43.00	\$ 7,310.00
44 Plant Establishment	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$550.00	\$ 550.00	\$2,496.00	\$ 2,496.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$2,576.00	\$ 2,576.00
TOTAL:				\$ 33,325.00		\$ 32,844.00		\$ 43,305.00		\$ 48,300.00		\$ 57,169.00

ADDITIVE ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE B - BASKETBALL COURT

45 Electrical	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$26,850.00	\$ 26,850.00	\$28,644.00	\$ 28,644.00	\$27,538.00	\$ 27,538.00	\$28,039.00	\$ 28,039.00
46 6" Thick Concrete	2,100	SF	\$13.00	\$ 27,300.00	\$11.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$17.62	\$ 37,002.00	\$18.00	\$ 37,800.00	\$12.00	\$ 25,200.00
47 Site Amenities	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$7,639.00	\$ 7,639.00	\$6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
48 Plexipave On Concrete Surface	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$12,100.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$63,188.00	\$ 63,188.00	\$12,454.00	\$ 12,454.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
TOTAL:				\$ 67,300.00		\$ 66,850.00		\$ 136,473.00		\$ 83,992.00		\$ 88,239.00

Bid Tabulation Error

Grand Total: **\$ 1,269,525.00**

\$ 1,981,814.00

\$ 2,326,872.00

\$ 2,241,423.05

\$ 2,340,410.00

Listed Subcontractors

	JJ Fisher	RDZ Contractors	JF Will Co.	V. Lopez & Sons
Electrical	Santa Maria Electric	Santa Maria Electric	Santa Maria Electric	Santa Maria Electric
Landscape & Irrigation	Marina Landscape	JD Human Landscaping	JD Human Landscaping	R. Carmeren Const.
Fencing	Central Coast Fencing	Valley Fencing, Inc.	Central Coast Fencing	Central Coast Fencing
Masonry		Sheppard Masonry	Cooper Chase	Cooper Chase
Paving/Grinding AC		Apodaca Paving	Cal Portland	PRS
Survey		Fargen Surveys, Inc.	Fargen Surveys, Inc.	
Surfacing		California Surfacing		
Tree Demo		JTS, Inc.		
Demo/Earthwork		All Source Engineering		
Concrete			TJN	
wheel stops,			Toste Const	
Striping Signage			La Firma	
SWPPP			Fence Factory	
Temp Fence				